PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILILTY COMPANY DBA MAVEN BIOTECHNOLOGIES	02/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATEC BIOTECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.	
Street Address:	ATTN CLARK PENTICO, CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER	
Internal Address:	3615 OLD CONEJO RD	
City:	NEWBURY PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6587617
Patent Number:	6594011
Patent Number:	6833920
Patent Number:	6859280
Patent Number:	6882420
Patent Number:	7002686
Patent Number:	7023547
Patent Number:	7126688
Patent Number:	7193711
Patent Number:	7518724
Patent Number:	7799558
Patent Number:	7838285
Patent Number:	7863037
Patent Number:	7867783
Patent Number:	7981664
Patent Number:	8039270
Patent Number:	8557609
Patent Number:	8355133

PATENT REEL: 032462 FRAME: 0029

502726240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)974-1520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 415 957-1800
Email: drice@lpslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DEBRA RICE

Address Line 1: LELAND PARCHINI

Address Line 2: 199 FREMONT STREET, 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA RICE
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Rice/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Short-Form Patent Security Agreement (00935054)#page1.tif source=Short-Form Patent Security Agreement (00935054)#page2.tif source=Short-Form Patent Security Agreement (00935054)#page3.tif source=Short-Form Patent Security Agreement (00935054)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032462 FRAME: 0030

SHORT-FORM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SHORT-FORM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "SFPS Agreement"), dated as of February 22 2014, is made by and between MAVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, individually and doing business as Maven Biotechnologies (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor") and STRATEC BIOMEDICAL USA, INC., a California corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Creditor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Creditor have executed and delivered to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2014(the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Debtor has granted to the Creditor a security interest in, among other property, all of Debtor's patent rights and claims, and have agreed to execute and deliver this SFPS Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor and Creditor agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security Debtor hereby pledges and grants to Creditor a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Debtor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

The security interests hereby granted shall be subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the Security Agreement.

- 2. Recordation Debtor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other government officials to record and register this SFPS upon request by the Creditor.
- 3. Loan Documents This SFPS Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. In the event any provision of this Agreement conflicts with, contradicts or is inconsistent with the provisions of this SFPS Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control; provided that in all events all Patent Collateral described in paragraph I above shall be deemed "Collateral" for purposes of the Security Agreement. Without limiting the foregoing, the rights and remedies of

{S:/WHITRE/001/AGR/00928493.DXXXX}

Creditor with respect to the Patent Collateral are in the Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this SFPS Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.

- 4. Execution in Counterparts This SFPS Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Any party may (but shall not be required to) accept any signature, notice, document or instrument received by such party or its counsel via facsimile transmission or by email as a portable document format (pdf) file as an authentic original signature, with the same force and effect as if manually executed.
- 5. Successors and Assigns This SFPS Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law Except as expressly provided in the Security Agreement, this SFPS Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the laws of the United States and the State of California, as applied to California residents with respect to agreements entered into and to be performed entirely in the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this SFPS Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

"Creditor":	"Debtor";
STRATEC BIOMEDICAL USA, INC., a	MAVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a
California corporation	Nevada limits@liability company
By:	Ву:
Its:	Its: Whathere

Creditor with respect to the Patent Collateral are in the Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this SFPS Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.

- 4. Execution in Counterparts This SFPS Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Any party may (but shall not be required to) accept any signature, notice, document or instrument received by such party or its counsel via facsimile transmission or by email as a portable document format (pdf) file as an authentic original signature, with the same force and effect as if manually executed.
- 5. Successors and Assigns This SFPS Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law Except as expressly provided in the Security Agreement, this SFPS Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the laws of the United States and the State of California, as applied to California residents with respect to agreements entered into and to be performed entirely in the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this SFPS Agreement effective as of the date first written above.

"Creditor":		"Debtor":	
STRATEC BIOMEDICAL USA, INC., a Californial Corporation By:	,	Maven Technologies, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company By:	
11s: Taeside T		Its:	

SCHEDULE 1 LIST OF PATENTS

Patent # 6,587,617	Jurisdiction US	Related to Patent #
6,594,011	US	
6,833,920	US	
6,859,280	US	
6,882,420	US	
162965	Israel	*
7,002,686	US	
7,023,547	US	
7,126,688	US	
EP1747433A2	Europe	7,126,688
7,193,711	US	
CN101147049A	China	7,193,711
EP1747432A2	Europe	7,193,711
7,518,724	US	
7,799,558	US	
7,838,285	US	
7,863,037	US	
7,867,783	US	
7,981,664	US	
8,039,270	US	
8,557,609	US	
8,355,133	US	

{\$:/WHITRE/0001/AGR/00928493.DOCX}

PATENT REEL: 032462 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 03/18/2014